SAVANNAH

savannahga.gov

Purchasing Summary

EVENT #5381 TITLE. ?prlngfleld Basin Model COST: $111,420
Calibration
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract ANNUAL CONTRACT [
ONE TIME PURCHASE X
Amendment ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT [
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)
N/A

M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE)
N/A

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)
N/A

NOTES

Recommend approval of Contract Amendment No. 3 for the Springfield Basin Model Calibration contract with Thomas
& Hutton Engineering in the amount of $111,420.

The original contract was for the updating of the City’s Springfield Canal basin hydraulic model. This was a sole source
because Thomas & Hutton Engineering exclusively has performed the modeling of the basin. Therefore, additional
design by this vendor did not require duplication of design work. This amendment is needed to continue the building
of Springfield Canal/Basin model by refining the basin boundaries and drainage infrastructure. An additional study
will potentially provide Community Rating System points toward lowering the rating and providing a greater discount
on flood insurance premiums.

The original contract was approved by Council on August 3, 2017 in the amount of $82,500.00. The total contract
amount to date, including this modification, is $248,550.

Recommend approval of Contract Amendment No. 3 for the Springfield Basin Model Calibration contract with Thomas
& Hutton Engineering in the amount of $111,420.




